November 2010 Doc ID 2147 Rev 10 1/29
29
L78MxxAB
L78MxxAC
Precision 500 mA regulators
Features
■ Output current to 0.5 A
■ Output voltages of 5; 6; 8; 9; 10; 12; 15; 24 V

P 7.9 8.0 8.1 0.311 0.315 0.319
Tape & reel DPAK-PPAK mechanical data
L78MxxAB, L78MxxAC Order codes
Doc ID 2147 Rev 10 27/29
9 Order codes
Table 14. Order codes
Part numbers
Packaging
TO-220 DPAK Output voltages
L78M05AB L78M05ABV L78M05ABDT-TR 5 V
L78M05AC L78M05ACDT-TR 5 V
L78M06AB L78M06ABDT-TR 6 V
L78M08AB L78M08ABDT-TR 8 V
L78M09AB L78M09ABDT-TR 9 V
L78M10AB L78M10ABDT-TR 10 V
L78M12AB L78M12ABV L78M12ABDT-TR 12 V
L78M12AC L78M12ACDT-TR 12 V
L78M15AB L78M15ABV L78M15ABDT-TR 15 V
L78M24AB L78M24ABDT-TR 24 V
L78M24AC L78M24ACDT-TR 24 V
	Table 1. Device summary
	1 Diagram
	Figure 1. Block diagram
	2 Pin configuration